

For further information contact:

Thomas J Gilliland PCG Client Associate (440) 992-1515

Thomas.gilliland@wfadvisors.com

For Immediate Release

FINANCIAL CONSULTANT PHILLIP ANDERSON CELEBRATES 10 YEARS WITH WELLS FARGO ADVISORS

Ashtabula, OH, December 2022— Phillip Anderson, Financial Consultant with the Ashtabula branch of Wells Fargo Advisors, is celebrating his 10th year of service with the firm.

Anderson holds a BA in Finance from Mount Union College and an MBA in Finance from Case Western University's Weatherhead School of Management.

He lives in Geneva, with his wife, Allison and their three children, Graham, Sawyer and Julia.

"Servicing the needs of my clients and helping them achieve their financial goals has remained the top priority throughout my career in the financial services industry", said Anderson. "I am honored to continue this service and look forward to many more years"

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.88 trillion in client assets as of March 31, 2022, Wells Fargo Advisors provides advice and guidance to help clients maximize all aspects of their financial lives. Our vast network of financial advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is a part of Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management (WIM), a division within Wells Fargo & Company and one of the largest wealth managers in the U.S. WIM provides financial products and services through various bank and brokerage affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of March 31, 2022. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

©2022 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. All rights reserved. CAR 0323-04130